Area

Environmental Studies

Architecture

Speech Communication and Rhetoric
Communications Technology/Technician
Communications Technology/Technician
Recording Arts Technology/Technician

Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer Programming/Programmer, General

Computer Support Specialist

Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General

Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

Engineering Mechanics

Engineering Technology, General

Engineering Technology, General

Instrumentation Technology/Technician

Instrumentation Technology/Technician

Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician
Electrical/Electronics Drafting and Electrical/ Electronics CAD/CADD
Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

Child Development

Legal Assistant/Paralegal

English Language and Literature, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)

Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General
Astronomy

Chemical Technology/Technician

Chemical Technology/Technician

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Social Sciences, General

Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General

Award
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Marketable Skills Ac
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
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4th Qtr Mean
Wage
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$4,202

*

$4,833
*

$12,865
$15,298
$15,852
$16,825
$11,834
$13,535

*

*

$7,343
$3,431
$13,189
$9,130
*
$20,322
*

*

$4,5642
$4,070
*
$4,917
$4,142

*

$5,131
*
$17,398
$12,598
$10,090
*
$6,682
$7,234

*

4th Qtr Median
Wage
*
o
*

*

*
*

$2,978

*

$4,178
5

$11,869
$14,444
$14,537
$14,333
$10,873
$13,606

*

*

$7,887
$2,040
$10,892
$7,587
*
$21,094
*

*

$4,558
$2,431
*
$2,927
$3,232

*

$5,800
x
$13,009
$11,985
$9,542
%
$6,393
$9,961

*

4th Qtr
Employment
Rate
50%
0%
67%
60%
50%
100%
50%
0%
100%
100%
50%
100%
49%
60%
64%
75%
85%
100%
89%
85%
67%
69%
0%
0%
60%
62%
79%
60%
100%
75%
67%
50%
85%
80%
33%
58%
68%
100%
71%
50%
86%
91%
67%
100%
88%
56%
75%

Mean
Annual
Wage



Electrician

Electrician

Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter
Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Welding Technology/Welder

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General

Art/Art Studies, General

Music, General

Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder

Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Business Administration and Management, General
Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Institution Total
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Certificate
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Associate
Associate
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Associate
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Associate
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Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
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8 3
8 6
1
12 11
2 *
13 11
18 11
2 *
7 4
3 1
8 4
4 2
) 3
7 1
70 53
19 12
32 15
21 8
2 *
17 4
8 4
6 3
8 6
20 5
1,224 607
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$21,412
$21,852

*

$17,269
*

$14,281

$14,843

*

$2,679

*

$6,190
*
$6,754
$5,079
$15,087
$7,552
$10,306
$8,528
*
$7,749
$9,427
*
$6,787
$7,027
$11,556

$19,433
$19,433

*

$18,213
*

$15,659

$13,502

*

$2,353

*

$5,040
*
$5,762
$4,254
$15,246
$7,799
$10,482
$8,652
*
$8,554
$9,096
*
$5,509
$6,487
$9,902

75%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

89%

50%

71%

33%

63%

50%

78%

71%

90%

68%

75%

86%
100%

76%

50%

50%

88%

70%

75%
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