## THECB GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT-PLACEMENT RATE LEE COLLEGE 2014-15

Area	Award	Total Graduates	Working Only 4th Qtr	Working And Enrolled 4th Qtr	All Working 4th Qtr	All Enrolled 4th Qtr	4th Qtr Mean Wage	4th Qtr Median Wage	4th Qtr Employment Rate	Mean Annual Wage
Environmental Studies	Associate	2	4th Qti *	4th Qti *	4(I) Q(I *	4(I) Q(I *	vvage *	vvage *	50%	
Architecture	Associate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	0%	
Speech Communication and Rhetoric		3	1	1	2	1	*	*	67%	
Communications Technology/Technician	Associate Associate	5	3	0	3	1	*	*	60%	
Communications Technology/Technician	Certificate	4	2	0	2	1	*	*	50%	
<u></u>	Certificate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
Recording Arts Technology/Technician	Associate	•	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects		2	*		*					
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects	Certificate	1				4	*	*	0%	
Computer and Information Sciences, General	Associate	3	2	1	3	1		•	100%	
Computer and Information Sciences, General	Certificate	3	1 *	2	3	2	*	*	100%	
Computer Programming/Programmer, General	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Computer Support Specialist	Certificate	2		*				*	100%	
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	Certificate	43	20	1	21	1	\$4,202	\$2,978	49%	
Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor	Associate	5	3	0	3	0	*	*	60%	
Teacher Education, Multiple Levels	Associate	39	12	13	25	23	\$4,833	\$4,178	64%	
Engineering Mechanics	Associate	4	1	2	3	2	. *	*	75%	
Engineering Technology, General	Associate	13	11	0	11	0	\$12,865	\$11,869	85%	
Engineering Technology, General	Certificate	4	4	0	4	0	\$15,298	\$14,444	100%	
Instrumentation Technology/Technician	Associate	72	52	12	64	16	\$15,852	\$14,537	89%	
Instrumentation Technology/Technician	Certificate	112	61	34	95	44	\$16,825	\$14,333	85%	
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician	Associate	18	9	3	12	5	\$11,834	\$10,873	67%	
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician	Certificate	13	5	4	9	5	\$13,535	\$13,606	69%	
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician	Associate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	0%	
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician	Certificate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	0%	
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology	Associate	10	5	1	6	3	\$7,343	\$7,887	60%	
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology	Certificate	13	5	3	8	7	\$3,431	\$2,040	62%	
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	Associate	14	8	3	11	5	\$13,189	\$10,892	79%	
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	Certificate	92	18	37	55	70	\$9,130	\$7,587	60%	
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician	Associate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician	Certificate	8	3	3	6	4	\$20,322	\$21,094	75%	
Electrical/Electronics Drafting and Electrical/ Electronics CAD/CADD	Certificate	3	1	1	2	1	*	*	67%	
Foreign Languages and Literatures, General	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Child Development	Marketable Skills Ac	26	19	3	22	4	\$4,542	\$4,558	85%	
Legal Assistant/Paralegal	Associate	5	2	2	4	2	\$4,070	\$2,431	80%	
English Language and Literature, General	Associate	3	0	1	1	2	*	*	33%	
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies	Associate	113	21	45	66	78	\$4,917	\$2,927	58%	
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	Associate	34	10	13	23	19	\$4,142	\$3,232	68%	
Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General	Associate	7	2	3	5	4	\$5,131	\$5,800	71%	
Astronomy	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Chemical Technology/Technician	Associate	92	76	3	79	5	\$17,398	\$13,009	86%	
Chemical Technology/Technician	Certificate	107	62	35	97	40	\$12,598	\$11,985	91%	
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	Associate	9	6	0	6	1	\$10,090	\$9,542	67%	
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	Certificate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
Social Work	Associate	8	2	5	7	6	\$6,682	\$6,393	88%	
Social Sciences, General	Associate	9	3	2	5	4	\$7,234	\$9,961	56%	
Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General	Certificate	4	1	2	3	3	*	*	75%	

## THECB GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT-PLACEMENT RATE LEE COLLEGE 2014-15

Area	Award	Total Graduates	Working Only 4th Qtr	Working And Enrolled 4th Qtr	All Working 4th Qtr	All Enrolled 4th Qtr	4th Qtr Mean Wage	4th Qtr Median Wage	4th Qtr Employment Rate	Mean Annual Wage
Electrician	Associate	8	3	3	6	3	\$21,412	\$19,433	75%	. vvage
Electrician	Certificate	8	6	2	8	2	\$21,852	\$19,433	100%	
Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter	Associate	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter	Certificate	12	11	1	12	1	\$17,269	\$18,213	100%	
Machine Tool Technology/Machinist	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Machine Tool Technology/Machinist	Certificate	13	11	2	13	2	\$14,281	\$15,659	100%	
Welding Technology/Welder	Certificate	18	11	5	16	6	\$14,843	\$13,502	89%	
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	50%	
Art/Art Studies, General	Associate	7	4	1	5	2	\$2,679	\$2,353	71%	
Music, General	Associate	3	1	0	1	2	*	*	33%	
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	Associate	8	4	1	5	1	\$6,190	\$5,040	63%	
Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder	Certificate	4	2	0	2	1	*	*	50%	
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling	Associate	9	3	4	7	4	\$6,754	\$5,762	78%	
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling	Certificate	7	1	4	5	4	\$5,079	\$4,254	71%	
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	Associate	70	53	10	63	11	\$15,087	\$15,246	90%	
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	Certificate	19	12	1	13	1	\$7,552	\$7,799	68%	
Business Administration and Management, General	Associate	32	15	9	24	15	\$10,306	\$10,482	75%	
Business Administration and Management, General	Certificate	21	8	10	18	13	\$8,528	\$8,652	86%	
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management	Associate	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	100%	
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management	Certificate	17	4	9	13	11	\$7,749	\$8,554	76%	
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	Associate	8	4	0	4	1	\$9,427	\$9,096	50%	
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	Certificate	6	3	0	3	1	*	*	50%	
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	Associate	8	6	1	7	1	\$6,787	\$5,509	88%	
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	Certificate	20	5	9	14	13	\$7,027	\$6,487	70%	
Institution Total		1,224	607	315	922	470	\$11,556	\$9,902	75%	